Part numbering system More info.
Product line:
88: Control
Function:
0: Multifunction U
1: Function A
2: Function B
3: Function C
4: Function H/Ht
5: Function L/Li
6: Function K
7: Function Q
8: Multifunction X
Casing:
827: 17.5 mm
865/866: 22.5 mm
Output Type:
0: Static
1: Relay
Power Supply:
3: 12-240 VAC/DC
4: 24-240 VAC or 24-240 VAC/DC
5: 24 VDC / 24-240 VAC or 24-240 VAC/DC
6: 230-240 / 380-440 VAC
88 827 1 0 3
HERE
Highlights Standards
Part Numbers
1
DIN-Rail Mount 17.5 mm
Chronos2 MLR1 Series
Repeat Cycle Analog
Timer
The Chronos 2 range of industrial timers: ideal for timing, monitoring and
counting functions. Available in single or multi-function versions, to meet
the specific needs of each application.
24-240
VAC/DC
88827155
Functions: L - Li
Series: MLR1
Screw
terminals
Electrical Control & Protection > Timer Relays > DIN-Rail > Analog > Relay Output
• Mono-function
• Multi-range
• Multi-voltage
• Screw terminals
• LED status indicator
• Possibility of  external load connection in
parallel to the control input
• 3-wire PNP sensor compatible
• Nominal rating 8 A
Specifications
2©Crouzet - Technical Datasheet - 10/01/2025 - www.crouzet.com
Repeat Cycle Analog Timer DIN-Rail Mount
17.5 mm
88827155
Inputs
Supply voltage 24-240 VAC/DC
Voltage supply tolerance -15%, +10%
Operating factor 100%
Max power consumption at Un
0.6 W (24 VDC)
1.1 VA (24 VAC)
10 VA (120 VAC)
28 VA (240 VAC)
Immunity to power micro cuts < 10 ms
Timing